THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT DOES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER PER NRS 239B.030.

APN: 001-061-04

Recording Requested by:

Grantor, Vada L. Hubbard and Steven E. Hubbard

And When Recorded Mail Documents and tax statements to: Vada L. and Steven E. Hubbard 430 Flicker Circle Carson City, NV 89704 DOC # 0229379

05/26/2015

02:39 PM

Official
Recording requested By
PARALEGALS PLUS LLC

Record

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: Li

Book- 579 Page- 001



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT DEED

The undersigned grantor declares: \$00. DOCUMENTARY TRANSFER TAX Exemption #7, transfer of title to a Trust without consideration.

Vada L. Hubbard and Steven E. Hubbard, wife and husband as Joint Tenants, hereby grants said property to Trustees, Vada L. Hubbard and Steven E. Hubbard, Trustees of **The HUBBARD FAMILY TRUST**. The real property situate in the Town of Eureka, County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in a portion of the Southeast ¼ of Section 14, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., further described as the East ½ of Nob Hill Avenue adjacent to Lots 1 & 2, Block 76, as shown on the plat of Eureka Townsite, on file in the office of the U.S. Department of the Interior, recorded in 1937, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of Lot 2, Block 76;

THENCE S 09 09'00" E, a distance of 51.35 feet;

THENCE S 80 51'00" W, a distance of 22.60 feet;

THENCE N 08 57'31" W, a distance of 51.35 feet;

THENCE N 80 51'00" W, a distance of 51.35 feet

THENCE N 80 51'00" E, a distance of 22.43 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1,156 square feet, more or less.

As per Record of Survey map filed in the Eureka County, Nevada Recorder's Office File # 116253.

LOTS 1 & 2

P

All that certain real property situate in a portion of the Southeast ¼ of Section 14, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.M., further described as all of Lots 1 and 2, Block 76 and a portion of Nob Hill Avenue, as shown on the plat of Eureka Townsite, on file in the Office of the U.S. Department of the Interior, recorded in 1937, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at the Northwest corner of Lot 2:

THENCE S 02 55'00" E, a distance of 22.00 feet;

THENCE S 41 58'16" W, a distance of 46.96 feet;

THENCE S 80 51'00" W, a distance of 72.86 feet;

THENCE N 08 57'31" W, a distance of 51.35 feet

THENCE N 80 51'00" E, a distance of 111.64 feet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 0.12 acres, or 5,102 square feet, more or less.

As per Record of Survey map filed in the Eureka County, Nevada Recorder's Office File #166255. Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and reversion and reversions remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all singular the said premises, together with the appurtenances, unto said Second Party, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

Date 5-15-2015

Date 5-15-2015

Steven E. Hubbard, Trustee of the Hubbard Family Trust

State of Nevada) ss County of Washoe



On this 15th day of May, 2015, before me, Cindy Scheinfeld, Notary Public, personally appeared Vada L. Hubbard and Steven E. Hubbard, Trustees of the Hubbard Family Trust, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Notary Public, Undy Scheinfeld

Page 2 of 2 of Grant Deed APN: 001-061-04

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

DECEM	ATTON OF VIII				-229379
	Parcel Number (s)		Off <u>i</u>	6/2015 cial	Record
a)001-061-04	- 4		Recording	requested By	.\ \
			PARALEGALS	PLUS LLC	\ \
c)			Eur	eka Count	y - NV
0)				nmons - Ro	
2. Type of Pro	operty:		F	The state of the s	1 1
a) 🔽	Vacant Land b)) Single Fam Res.	Page 1 o Recorded By	f 1 Fee 7: LH RPT	\$15.00
c) 🗀	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex	Book - 579		
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. f) (Comm'l/Ind'i Mobile Home		, age sole	
i) (Other	(1102113 101111		1	
, 🗀					
3. Total Valu	ie/Sales Price of Prop	perty:		\	
Deed in Lie	eu of Foreclosure Only (v	alue of property) \$			
Transfer Ta	x Value:	<u> </u>			
Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax Due:	\$	0.00		
			/	/	
If Exemption				/	
	er Tax Exemption, per NR	S 375.090, Section <u>: /</u>	//	<u> </u>	
b. Explai	n Reason for Exemption: ocable Living Trust; The Hu	has Cariba Terret with	have consideration		<u>.</u>
10 a Revo	cable Living Trust; The Hu	obard Family Trust, wi	nout consideration.		
5. Partial Inte	erest: Percentage bein	g transferred: 10	0 %		
The undersiane	d declares and acknowled	nes under nenalty of	neriury nursuant t	0 NRS 375 (ien
	10, that the information pro				
	be supported by document	76	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	400	
	. Furthermore, the disallov				ion
	due, may result in a penal				
_	\ \	1			•
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer				
additional am	ount owed.	Hub	hard Family	4 TRUST	
Signature	The des A fine		Capacity Tr		
Signature `	TARA PEN	12000	Capacity	ERMINET	8418T
orgridiano	CANAL STATE	SVEN COLOR	oupdoity		
SELLER (CE	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION RUVER	(GRANTEE) IN	JEODMAT	ION
OLLLLIN (GI	QUIRED TRUST + Hul	Lord Comily	(REQUIRED) RUSTO		
Print Name:	Vada L. Hubbard	Print Na	me: Steven E. Hubb		TRUST
Address:	430 Flicker Cir		: 430 Flicker Circle	1 1 1	JR431
City:	Carson City	City:	Carson City		,_
State:	NV Zip: 89704	 State:	NV Zip:	89704	
					<u> </u>
COMPANY/	PERSON REQUESTI	NG RECORDING	3		
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	TO ILLUVIONI	=		
Print Name:	Paralegals Plus		Escrow # N/A		
Address:	4355 Snowshoe Lane		<u> </u>		
City: Reno		State: N	VZip:	89502	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)